

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2658**

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

May 31

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 27, after “clinics” insert “whether or not”.

2 On page 2, line 11, delete “planned increase in” and insert “prescription drug manufacturer in-  
3 creases” and after “drug” insert “, as”.

4 In line 12, delete “a” and insert “the”.

5 In line 23, after “(a)” insert “An increase in the price of” and delete “was” and insert “will be,  
6 on the date that the increase goes into effect.”.

7 In line 25, after “drug” delete the rest of the line and insert “within a 12-month period beginning  
8 on or after July 1, 2019.”.

9 In line 26, after “(b)” insert “An increase in the price of” and delete “was” and insert “will be,  
10 on the date that the increase goes into effect.”.

11 In line 27, delete “during”.

12 Delete line 28 and insert “within a 12-month period beginning on or after July 1, 2019.”.

13 In line 30, delete “that is marketed or distributed pursuant to” and insert “, manufactured by  
14 four or more companies, that is”.

15 In line 31, after “(a)” insert “Marketed and distributed pursuant to”.

16 In line 33, delete the comma and insert “and”.

17 In line 34, after “application” delete the rest of the line and insert a period.

18